DANIEL P. McCoy COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO

COUNTY EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
449 NEW SALEM ROAD
DANIEL C. LYNCH ScoTT D. DUNCAN
DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK  12186-4826 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047
www.albanycountyny.gov

June 1, 2022

Hon. Andrew Joyce, Chairman
Albany County Legislature
112 State Street, Rm. 710
Albany, NY 12207

Dear Chairman Joyce:

The Department of Public Works is requesting the Legislature’s approval of an agreement with K5
Corporation for the annual striping of County highways for an amount not to exceed $320,812.80. Due
to the increased gasoline/diesel pricing along with the shortage of water based paint, the cost of striping
roads has doubled from last year. We only received one bid for this project. The previous contractor that
we have worked with over the past three years did not bid because of too many unknowns. Due to the
departments current budget amount of $205,262.00 (D5020.4004 Road Striping), a Budget Amendment
of $116,104.00 (attached) is needed to cover the additional cost of this agreement.

If further information is needed, please feel free to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Lisa M. Ramundo
Commissioner

cc: Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader
Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader
Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel
Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel



